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KEY OPERATING DATA OF NOVEMBER 2020

This announcement is made by China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (the “Company”)
pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance
(Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of
Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its
subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) on a consolidated basis for November 2020 amounted to
1,019,271.82 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 16.65%. As of 30 November 2020, the
accumulated power generation amounted to 8,606,418.71 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of

9.48%.

Area

Wind Power Business
Hebei
Shanxi
Xinjiang
Yunnan
Shandong
Inner Mongolia
Guangxi
Jiangsu
Henan
Heilongjiang

November
2020
(MWh)

1,008,138.87

812,586.96
40,141.80
9,576.61
33,679.05
5,633.60
47,609.66
12,664.64
15,260.92
8,382.65
22,602.99

Power generation

Year-on-year
change

(%)

16.80%
15.14%
7.61%
-8.92%
-18.89%
-25.11%
60.00%
12.73%
5.29%
65.77%

January to
November
2020
(MWh)

8,448,572.28
6,493,053.48

348,477.49
222,753.66
535,881.57
61,837.29
383,502.79
141,526.31
142,943.98
76,740.44
41,855.27

Year-on-year
change

(%)

9.60 %
5.96%
33.19%
12.59%
-5.83%
-9.97%
33.35%
37.63%
121.18%
171.47%



Power generation

January to
November Year-on-year November Year-on-year
2020 change 2020 change
Area (MWh) (%) (MWh) (%)
Solar Power Business 11,132.95 4.21% 157,846.43 3.41%
Hebei 3,960.64 27.61% 58,201.33 35.08%
Xinjiang 1,915.73 -15.56% 26,787.09 -12.53%
Liaoning 1,126.43 6.83% 14,114.97 -3.56%
Heilongjiang 4,130.16 -2.97% 58,743.04 -8.64%
Total 1,019,271.82 16.65%  8,606,418.71 9.48 %

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the sales volume of gas of the Group on a
consolidated basis for November 2020 amounted to 304,160,800 cubic meters, representing a year-on-
year increase of 2.46%. As of 30 November 2020, the accumulated sales volume of gas amounted to
2,892,074,200 cubic meters, representing a year-on-year increase of 9.87%.

Sales volume of gas

January to
November Year-on-year November Year-on-year
2020 change 2020 change
(0,000 cubic (%) (0,000 cubic (%)

meters) meters)

Gas Business

Wholesale 17,237.86 -2.67% 167,214.00 5.82%
Retail 12,243.26 10.39% 114,876.10 18.98%
CNG 725.15 -16.81% 5,968.43 -30.60%
LNG 209.81 1,716.29% 1,148.89 1,904.60%
Total 30,416.08 2.46 % 289,207.42 9.87 %




All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics, which may differ
from the data to be disclosed in interim and/or annual reports and are for reference only. The
aforesaid operating data do not constitute any express or implied forecasts or guarantees in
respect of the Group’s future operating conditions. Investors should note that undue reliance on or
use of the above information may cause investment risks.
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